505043646 08/09/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5090397

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROLF BANHOLZER	10/23/2001
PETER SIEGER	10/26/2001
CHRISTIAN KULINNA	10/24/2001
MICHAEL TRUNK	10/23/2001
MANFRED GRAULICH	10/23/2001
PETER SPECHT	10/23/2001
HELMUT MEISSNER	10/23/2001
ANDREAS MATHES	10/23/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM PHARMA KG	
Street Address:	BINGER STRASSE 173	
City:	INGELHEIM AM RHEIN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	55216	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6777423

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)837-5616

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-798-9988

Email: alison.montuoro@boehringer-ingelheim.com
Correspondent Name: BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM USA CORP.
Address Line 1: 900 RIDGEBURY ROAD, P.O. BOX 368
Address Line 4: RIDGEFIELD, CONNECTICUT 06877

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01-1148-1-C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAULA K. WITTMAYER
SIGNATURE:	/Paula K. Wittmayer/

505043646

DATE SIGNED: 08/09/2018

Total Attachments: 3
source=6777423-Assignment#page1.tif
source=6777423-Assignment#page2.tif
source=6777423-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 046598 FRAME: 0369

Case No.: 1/1148

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, I (We), the undersigned,

Given Name:

Family Name:

Postal Address Line One:

City:

State or Province: Postal or Zip Code: Citizenship Country:

Given Name:

Family Name:

Postal Address Line One:

City:

State or Province: Postal or Zip Code: Citizenship Country:

Given Name:

Family Name:

Postal Address Line One:

City:

State or Province: Postal or Zip Code: Citizenship Country:

Given Name:

Family Name:

Postal Address Line One:

City:

State or Province: Postal or Zip Code: Citizenship Country:

Given Name:

Family Name:

Postal Address Line One:

City:

State or Province: Postal or Zip Code: Citizenship Country: Rolf

BANHOLZER

Pfullinger Strasse 55

Stuttgart Germany 70597 DE

Peter

SIEGER

Wielandstrasse 27 Mittelbiberach

Germany 88441 DE

Christian

KULINNA

Eduard-Frank-Strasse 11

Mainz Germany 55122 DE

Michael

TRUNK

Wackernheimer Strasse 17

Ingelheim Germany 55218 DE

Manfred

GRAULICH

Ringstrasse 32

Waldalgesheim

Germany 55425

DE

Given Name: Family Name: Postal Address Line One: City: State or Province: Postal or Zip Code: Citizenship Country:	Peter SPECHT Neuwiese 9 Ober-Hilbersheim Germany 55437 DE			
Given Name: Family Name: Postal Address Line One: City: State or Province: Postal or Zip Code: Citizenship Country:	Helmut MEISSNER Hallgartenerstrasse 9 Ingelheim Germany 55218 DE			
Given Name: Family Name: Postal Address Line One: City: State or Province: Postal or Zip Code: Citizenship Country:	Andreas MATHES Am Sportfeld 2 Ockenheim Germany 55437 DE			
hereby sell, assign and transfer to, Boehringer Ingelheim Pharma KG, a corporation of Federal Republic of Germany, having a place of business at, D-55216 Ingelheim, Federal Republic of Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent which is entitled: CRYSTALLINE TIOTROPIUM BROMIDE MONOHYDRATE, PROCESSES FOR THE PREPARATION THEREOF, AND PHARMACEUTICAL				
	SITIONS			
was executed by me (us) on				
was filed on September 24, 2001, and	d accorded Serial No.: 09/961,822			

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

Agree said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof, generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applicants for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representative; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	DATE
ROIFBANHOLZER ROY Danholy	Oet. 23, 2001
Peter SIEGER Fieges	Oct. 26, 2001
Christian KULINNA (1375 Kein / Long)	Oct. 24, 2001
Michael TRUNK Sichael Comb	Oct., 23. 2001
Manfred GRAULICH Manfred Grantil	Oct. 13 200-
Peter SPECHT Poler /pol/	Oct., 23.2001
Helmut MEISSNER / Helm & Over Sury	Oct 23. 2001
Andreas MATHES Queene linear	Ord, 23. 2001

assign.form.doc/lgl/pat/frms/tmp/pat